
 

Wandin North Primary School 

WEEKLY NEWS  :  Monday  9th   September  2019 
 

Dates for your Diary : 

 

 Tuesday  10th September  -  Prep Transition   9:15 – 10:15am. 

 Thursday  12th September  -  P-2  Photo Trail / Tabloid Sports Day.  

 Friday 13th September  -  Wandin North v Wandin Yallock (home).                 

       -  Techno Sports Challenge   Selected students. 

 Sunday  15th September  -  Working Bee #9    9:00am – 12:00pm. 

 Monday 16th September  -  CERES Sustainability Hub Excursion   Gr 5/6 

 Tuesday  17th September  -  School Council  6:00pm. 

 Wednesday  18th September  -  Whole school Footy Day  -  Free Dress (Footy Colours)    Fight Cancer 

Foundation    Gold Coin Donation. 

 Friday  20th September  -   Last Day Term 3      2:30pm dismissal. 

 Monday  7th October  -  First Day Term 4. 

 Tuesday  8th October  -  Prep Transition   9:15 – 10:15am.                      

     -  Division Athletics   Selected students. 

 Sunday  10th October  -  Working Bee #10    9:00am – 12:00pm. 

 Tuesday  16th October  -  School Council  6:00pm. 

 Friday  18th October  -  2020 Grade 6 Uniform Fitting Day   2:00 – 2:30pm.                                                                                 

    -  Harvest Market Meeting  2:30pm.   

 Friday  1st November  -  Junior Sports   Gr P-2. 

 Monday  4th November  -  Curriculum Day. 

 Tuesday  5th November  -  Melbourne Cup Public Holiday. 

 Friday  8th November  -  T-20 Cricket   Gr 5/6. 

 Monday  11th November  -  Harvest Market Meeting  9:00am                                                                                    

 Monday  11th – Tuesday  12th November  -  Camp Gundiwindi  Gr 2. 

 Tuesday  12th November  -  Prep Transition   9:15 – 10:15am. 

 Sunday  17th November  -  Working Bee #11   9:00am – 12:00pm. 

 Tuesday  19th November  -  School Council  6:00pm. 

 Friday  6th December  -  Lego Excursion  Gr 1/2.                                 

                -  Harvest Market Meeting  2:30pm                                                                                    

 Monday  9th December  -  School Council 6:00pm. 



 Sunday  8th December  -  Working Bee #12    9:00am – 12:00pm. 

 Tuesday  10th December -  Prep Transition   9:15 – 11:00am.                                                                                                

          -  Christmas Concert      (Backup Tuesday 17th December). 

 Thursday  19th December  -  Grade 6 Graduation.         

 

 

Noteworthy :   

 

 KEYBOARD LESSONS :  In addition to keyboard lessons, there will also be singing lessons available 

from Term 4, and continuing in 2020.  Enrolment forms are available in the admin foyer.  For all 

enquiries, please contact Wendy Wilson on 0403 050 305 or crescendo.music1@hotmail.com 

 

 PREP TRANSITION DATES :  Tuesday 10th September, 8th October, 12th November   (9:15 – 10:15am) 

and 10th December (9:15 -11:00am). 

 

 WORKING BEE :  Future Working Bees :  

9.  Sunday       

15th  

September 

John Hagen            

Emma Hoehne    

Adriana Grisold  

Askham     Bast     Caudwell    Dowthwaite    Emblin     Eva    Garrett      

Hibgame     Hindle       Killin     Kitto     Knight       Leckie       McKeown   

McLeod     Mitchell     Nolder       Panchhi      Perrin     Ramsauer     

Rodd      Scoroit-Ostler     

10.  Sunday  

20th  

October  

Teresa Salvitti         

Paul Bailey        

Kiera Rankin 

Aitkins (Eve)    Armstrong (Patrick)     Busst     Castellano     Cincis    

Clements     Davies Duncan    Groiss     Haynes    Henderson     Johnston    

Kleefsman     Lodge       Mealmaker      Nayak     O’Rourke    Robinson     

Ruscitti    

11.  Sunday  

17th  

November 

Fiona Berryman             

Zoe Abbruzzese           

Melissa Wilkinson                    

Barnard     Bombinski     Harrison     Hills     Jowitt     Lampkin    Linley    

Love     Munro (Darby)    Norris-O’Donnell     Panetta                           

Roberts (Lucy)     Rowe     Tanner     Wallis      Watson    Wheeler     Yong 

12. Sunday     

8th  

December                    

Craig McEvoy                  

Nick Syme 

Carter    Creed     De Jager     Farrow   Fisher     Henskens/Van Dreumel      

Jefcott     Kearney      Norman     Penrose     Peters      Rainbird      

Roberts (Max)      Tunnecliffe       Van Graas      Walshe       Wray 

 
 
OH&S : To ensure the safety of our volunteers, an OH&S briefing is conducted at each working bee.                      
Please read the “Volunteer Induction Handbook” posted on our school’s website :  
http://www.wandinnorthps.vic.edu.au/parent-involvement/  
 
 
 
 
 

 EXTEND OSHC AT  WANDIN :                                                                          
Enrol in Out of Hours School Care  – Enrolling is quick and easy! Simply set up your own account online via 
LookedAfter:https://www.lookedafter.com/ 
Please note it is a Government regulation that all children must be enrolled BEFORE attending an Extend 
service. For information on operating hours and fees for your school, visit your OSHC venue, the school website 
or extend.com.au 

http://www.wandinnorthps.vic.edu.au/parent-involvement/
lookedafter:https://www.lookedafter.com/
extend.com.au

